Indice primario simple

Fichero indice

primario

NIF Ref.
43263977V 366
435582106 32
43589624K 173
45203569T 412
45963201R 270
54365892A 81
75795314P 464
78225803L 317
78614583N 127
79652154M 220

Pos.
32
81

127
173
220
270
317
366
412
464

Fichero de datos

Registros
47Gonzalez| . . .|43558210G
44Pérez] ... |54365892A
441 0pez]|.-..|78614583N
45Garcial ... |43589624K
48Rodriguez] ... |79652154M
45Garcial...|45963201R
47Gonzéalez| ...|78225803L
44L6pez| ... |43263977V
50Fernandez] . . . |45203569T
44Gonzéalez|...|75795314P




Indice secundario

Fichero indice secundario

Apellido NIF
Fernandez 45203569T
Garcia 43589624K
Garcia 45963201R
Gonzalez 43558210G
Gonzalez 75795314P
Gonzalez 78225803L
Lopez 43263977V
Lopez 78614583N
Pérez 54365892A
Rodriguez 79652154M




Indice secundario: Listas invertidas

Apellido NIF
Fernandez 45203569T
Garcia 43589624K 45963201R
Gonzalez 43558210G 75795314P 78225803L
Lopez 43263977V 78614583N
Pérez 54365892A
Rodriguez 79652154M
(a)
Apellido Ptr NIF
Fernandez 45203569T
Garcia
Gonzalez 43589624K
45963201R
43558210G
75795314P
78225803L

(b)




Apellido

Ref.

Fernandez

Garcia

Gonzalez

Lopez

Pérez

Rodriguez
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Consulta:

(c)
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NIF

435582106

54365892A

78614583N

43589624K

79652154M

45963201R

78225803L

43263977V

45203569T

75795314P

Todos los “Gonzalez’= 0, 9, 6 = 43558210G, 75795314P, 78225803L.

Introducir:

46L6pez] . . . | 45731089H




